Tom Davis

Actor - Male

Actor / Writer / Comedian BAFTA Breakthrough Brit 2016

TELEVISION

DATE

2025

2025

2023

2021

2019 -2021

2019

2014-2018

2018

2018

2015-2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

A THOUSAND BLOWS (Charlie Mitchell)

AM | BEING UNREASONABLE 2 (Taxi Driver)

ROMANTIC GETAWAY (Big Dom)

THE CURSE S 1&2 (Big Mick Neville)

KING GARY Season 1 & 2 (Gary King)

THE VIRTUES (Landlord)

PLEBS (Davus)

ACTION TEAM (Logan Mann / Vlad)

STICKY: WHERE EAGLES FLAP (Hayes)

MURDER IN SUCCESSVILLE (DI Sleet)

REVOLTING (Hank Duke)

HARRY HILL'S TEA TIME (Egg Wallace)

GOING FORWARD (Terry)

STAG (Chef)

THE ALIENS

COMPANY

Matriarch Productions / Disney+

Boffola Pictures

RangaBee Productions / Sky Comedy

Shiny Button Productions / Channel 4

BBC

Warp Films / Channel 4

Rise Films

ITV

BBC Three

Tiger Aspect / BBC

Hat Trick Productions

Sky

BBC

BBC

Clerkenwell Films / E4

PROJECT DETAILS

Dir. Ashley Walters

Dir. Emily McDonald

Dir. Shaun Wilson

Dir. James De Frond

Dir. James De Frond

Dir. Shane Meadows

Dir. Sam Leifer

Dir. James De Frond

Di

r. Ed Tracy

Dir. James De Frond

Dir. James de Frond

Dir. Geraldine Dowd

Di

r. Michael Cumming

Dir. Jim Field Smith

Dir. Jonathan Van Tulleken
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2016 STICKY (Hayes) Too Tall Productions Dir. Ed Tracy

2015 DRUNK HISTORY (King Henry VIII) Tiger Aspect Dir. Various

2015 JEKYLL & HYDE (Billy Beef Wellington) ITV Studios Dir. Joss Agnew

2015 TOGETHER (Construction Worker) Tiger Aspect Productions Dir. Annie Griffin

2015 DEAD AIR (Perry) BBC Comedy Feeds Dir. Simon Gibney

2015 UNDERCOVER (Tigran) Bonafide Films Dir. Dave Lambert

2015 UNCLE (Mechanic) Baby Cow Productions Dir. Oliver Refson

2015 HOUSE OF FOOLS (Butcher Brother) Pett Productions Dir. Nick Wood

2015 COCKROACHES (Felix) Big Talk / ITV Dir. Ben Taylor

2015 STILL OPEN ALL HOURS (Nikki's Boyfriend) BBC Dir. Dewi Humphreys

2014 THE LIFE OF ROCK WITH BRIAN PERN (Security Guard) BBC Dir. Rhys Thomas

2014 BAD EDUCATION (Dean) Tiger Aspect / BBC Dir. Al Campbell

2014 THE MIDNIGHT BEAST (Shopkeeper) Warp Films / Channel 4 Dir. Al Campbell

2013 BIG SCHOOL (Simon) BBC Drama Dir. Tony Dow

2013 LIVE AT THE ELECTRIC (Bubba Duke) Avalon / BBC Dir. Andrew Gaynord

2013 LEMON LA VIDA LOCA (Big Tom) Talkback Television Dir. Various

2013 PLAYHOUSE PRESENTS STAGE DOOR JOHNNIES (Ralph) Warp Films / Sky Dir. Catherine McCormack

2013 COMMON GROUND (Sunshine Simon) Baby Cow Productions Dir. Dave Lambert

2012 ALAN PARTRIDGE ON OPEN BOOKS WITH MARTIN BRYCE  Baby Cow Productions Dir. Declan Lowney
(Fan)

2010 THE MORGANA SHOW (Various Characters) Running Bare Pictures / Channel 4 Dir. James De Frond

FEATURE FILM

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE) COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS

2025 LADIES FIRST (Chris) Netflix Dir. Thea Sharrock

2023 WONKA (Bleacher) Heyday Films / Warner Bros. Dir. Paul King

2017 PADDINGTON 2 (T-Bone) StudioCanal / Warner Bros. Dir. Paul King



2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2012

THE MORE YOU IGNORE ME (Bighead Wildgoose)

FREE FIRE (Leary)

PREVENGE (DJ Dan)

TRADERS (Big John)

THE BAD EDUCATION MOVIE ( Big Tom)

LEGACY (Roger)

AFTER THE END - Short (Gordon)

HALF TIME AND DOWN - Short (Bob)

THE GUVNORS

TOP DOG (Cod)

ALL THINGS TO ALL MEN (Roberts)

OUTSIDE BET (Gutsy George)

Genesius Pictures

Film 4

Gennaker

Coco Television

Cave Bear Productions

Unstoppable Entertainment

NFTS

DP Films

Fulwell Productions

Richwater Films

Cipher Films

Gateway Films

Dir.

=

Dir.

=

Di

=

Dir.

=

Dir.

=

Dir.

=

Di

=

Dir.

=

Di

=

Dir.

=

Di

=

Di

=

Keith English

Ben Wheatley

. Alice Lowe

Rachael Moriarty & Peter Murphy

Elliot Hegarty

Davie Fairbanks & Marc Small

. Sam Southward

Mark-John Ford

. Gabe Turner

Martin Kemp

. George Isaac

. Sacha Bennett



